Docket No.: 893-012206-US (PAR) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 103068071 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jari J. Heikkinen Name: NOKIA CORPORATION Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Keilalahdentie 4 ☑ Assignment □ Merger 02150 Espoo, Finland ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: _____ State: ___ ZIP: ____ ☐ Other Execution Date: 6/28/05 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/113,803 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Geza C. Ziegler, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy HULUST 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT REEL: 016907 FRAME: 0226

16-1350

City: __

9. Statement and signature.

Geza C. Ziegler, Jr.

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee, without witness or netarisation)		Dockst No. 893-012306-US (PAIK)		
Inventor Residence of		nce of Inventor		
Jari J. Helikikinen	Alekartmontic 6 A 30 02360 ESPOO FINLAND			
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Residence or Principal Piece of Business of Assignee		
NOKIA CORPORATION	Keltelahdrutle 4 92159 ESPOO FIRILAND			
(hardinafter referred to as "Invention") for w And, whereve I desire to assign a 10	thick I am making application for Letters Puts 9% undivided interest in sold Envantion, sold of I therefor to the above-identified Assignes, an	nt in the United States of America; application discioning the Invention		
Now, this indesture witnesseth, that				
I harely essign, sell and transfer divisions, continuations, and continuations is countries foreign thereto, which may be graights, and other banglits accruing or to acceptants in the United States and countries for And I havely authorize and request Future to said Assignee, as assigner of the winder of the winderson, or its desirance or Assignee or its	the Commissioner of Petents and Trademark	n, sold application, including any are Patent of the United States, and and all priority rights, Convention lications for patents or securing of a to issue said United States Letters including assignments in favor of one in order to perfect title in said		

PATENT

REEL: 016907 FRAME: 0227

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee; without witness or notarization) Docket No. 293-012266-US (PAR)				
inventor		Residence of Inventor		
Jari J. Heikkinea		Alekartementle 6 A 30 02340 ESPOO FINLAND		
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
NORIA CORPORATI	ON	Kelishhdentie 4 92150 ESPOO FINLAND		
or filing divisions, cont siences of any Letters equire and prepare at it	ţ -	suid application for patent, or the aforecald Invention, as the	and/or, for obtaining any relaise or	
Executed this	28 mg of Jime,	in the year 2005		
f		1	4.5	
1		Ju	<u></u>	
		Ju	grature of Seventor)	
		Ju	pulse of favorable)	
		Ju	grature of favorator)	
		Ju	Pusture of Enventor)	
		Ju	grature of Invador)	
		Ju	power of favorator)	
		Ju	prime of favority	
		Ju	Produce of Economics)	
		Ju	Produce of Sevendor)	
		Ju	gradure of Enventor)	
		Ju	putture of Inventor)	

PATENT REEL: 016907 FRAME: 0228